WELL LIGHTS
SL-20-CFL SPIRAL
FSA-00
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Chrome
Powder

Powder Coat
Finishes
Ordering Code
IN
TERTEK
LISTED
JOB INFORMATION
Type: Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:
Notes:
FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC. www.focusindustries.com
25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630 (949) 830-1350 • FAX (949) 830-3390
SL-20L-CFL
ACCESSORIES
CATALOG NO.  DESCRIPTION
FA-08-SL20  Round 1/4" Hex Cell Louver
FA-10-SL20-CLEAR Round 1/4" Clear Tempered Glass
FA-10-SL20-BLUE Blue Tempered Flat Glass
FA-10-SL20-GREEN Green Tempered Flat Glass
FA-133 Cast Aluminum Lens Holder
FA-133-BRS Cast Brass Lens Holder
FA-134 Cast Aluminum Grate
FA-134-BRS Cast Brass Grate
FA-135 Stamped Aluminum Eyebrow
FA-135-BRS Stamped Brass Eyebrow
8.75"
7.25"ø
9.25"
7.25"ø

main cable
FINISH:  Optional finishes available
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO.  DESCRIPTION  LAMP SUPPLIED  STANDARD FINISH
SL-20G-13S Sealed composite Grated Well Light with lens 13w. CFL Spiral Bronze comp.
SL-20L-13S Sealed composite Lensed Well Light  13w. CFL Spiral) Bronze comp.
SL-20G-18S Sealed composite Grated Well Light with lens 18w. CFL Spiral Bronze comp.
SL-20G-18S Sealed composite Grated Well Light with lens 18w. CFL Spiral Bronze comp.
SL-20G-26S Sealed composite Grated Well Light with lens 26w. CFL Spiral Bronze comp.
SL-20G-26S Sealed composite Grated Well Light with lens 26w. CFL Spiral Bronze comp
SL-20G-CFL
SL-01:
 For SL-01 the Light Bulb is installed. Dig hole approx. 1 ft. Dia x 1 ft. deep.
Add 4-6” drainage material. Connect fixture lead wire to main cable w/
FA-05 Quick Connector. After fixture lights, position in hole and backfill
remaining drainage material around housing. Leave 1-2 ft. of fixture wire
coiled at bottom of fixture for lamp servicing.
 To replace lamp, remove assembly from ABS housing, rotate lamp upside
down to access wiring. Disconnect lead wires from lamp terminals. Rotate
lamp retaining ring cut out w/one of the hex couplers. Press lamp upward.
Ring & lamp will release. Reverse above steps to install a new lamp.
SL-03:
 For SL-03, the Light Bulb is NOT installed. Shipped in protective box to
avoid damage to MR-16 lamp. You must remove 4 screws and cap to
install light bulb. Press MR16 into socket, replace cap and carefully align
gasket with body to insure a solid contact seal. Tighten down screws.
SL-03 & SL-03-NL are supplied with FA-17-Clear, convex lens & holder.
SL-03-AC can accept accessories. When the above is completed, follow the
same procedures for digging, backfilling, and connection as SL-01.
SL-20-MR16/PAR36:
 For SL-20-MR16/PAR36 same as SL-03 except 8 stainless steel screws for
securing the lens holder to the body. Gasket is formed over the glass
and has only one way to fit. the 4’ lead wire is supplied out the bottom
of fixture with a liquid tight connector. This fixture is commercially
acceptable. Same procedures for digging, back-filling and connection as